

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4076/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2006 in RSA No. 3231/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARJIT SINGH SIDHU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prijun Kr. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Golchha, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Considering the smallness of amount (Rs.22,285/-), we are
not inclined to interfere with the impugned order. The
special leave petition is dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master